

LED Music Night Light Star Projector User Manual

Description of the keys

Instructions for changing the direction of the pattern card

There is a prominent parts up on each projector card, please insert this part to the slot on the machine. Please promise the projector card is exactly match with the machine, and right direction. If you make the wrong direction, the card cannot reach the bottom, and the light will leak, the picture will be incomplete.

Technical Parameters

LED Light Source	4X2W + 1X1W
Source Lifetime	Rated 200,000 hours
Power Supply DC	5V 1.5A
Speaker Power	5W
Effect	Night Light Star Projector
Remote control distance	5 meters
Audio Connector name	BR02
Projection distance	The best projection distance is 3-5 meters

MADE IN CHINA

Remote Control Panel Introduction

How to play music

1. Turn on switch button on machine
2. Turn on the bluetooth on your phone
3. Search the signal to find "BR02", please connect. (If cannot connect the signal, please try to switch off the power, and reset, do the above action again)
4. Play the music by the App in your phone. How to control the voice? Please adjust your bluetooth volume first, and then make long press on 3th and 4th button on machine, the last make long press for the button on remote controller. (The original volume with switch on is: 50%, and you can adjust to 100% by machinebutton or remote controller)

Attention

1. Please switch on the button on machine and then all other buttons are available. If the device do not work after turn on the power, please make recharge with the adapter less than DCSV 2A. It need 3-5 hours to make fully rechargeable.
2. Please do not look directly to the light for long time if use it during the night time
3. The remote control is infrared control, so please use it against the IR receiver on the machine, and the IR control distance is 3-5 meters.
4. Please do not use the bracket with long screw, or the speaker will not get perfect sound if the screw touch the speaker.
5. If the remote controller is lost, please control it by "mode" button on the device
6. Please Turn off the power if not use.
7. It is indoor products, so please stay it away from water.

LED-Musik-Nachtlicht-Sternprojektor Benutzerhandbuch

Beschreibung der Tasten

Anweisungen zum Ändern der Richtung der Musterkarte

Auf jeder Projektorkarte befindet sich ein hervorstehender Teil, den Sie in den Schlitz des Geräts einsetzen. Bitte versichern Sie sich, dass die Projektorkarte genau zum Gerät und in die richtige Richtung passt. Wenn es in die falsche Richtung geht, kann die Karte den Boden nicht erreichen und das Licht läuft aus, das Bild wird unvollständig.

Technical Parameters

LED-Lichtquelle	4X2W + 1X1W
Lebensdauer der Spannungsversorgung	Rated 200,000 hours
DC-Spannungsversorgung	5V 1.5A
Leistungsleistung	5W
Lautsprecherleistung	Nachtlicht-Sternprojektor
Entfernung der Fernbedienung	5 meters
Name des Audioanschlusses	BR02
Projektionsabstand	Der beste Projektionsabstand ist 3-5 m

Einführung in das Fernbedienungspanel

Wie man Musik spielt

1. Schalten Sie den Einschaltknopf an der Maschine ein.
2. Schalten Sie das Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon ein.
3. Suchen Sie das Signal, um "BR02" zu finden, und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her (Wenn Sie das Signal nicht anschließen können, versuchen Sie, das Gerät auszuschalten und neu zu starten, und führen Sie die obige Aktion erneut durch).
4. Spielen die App Musik auf Ihrem Telefon, wie die Stimme zu steuern? Stellen Sie zuerst die Lautstärke Ihres Bluetooth ein, und halten Sie dann die Tasten 3 und 4 am Gerät gedrückt, die letzte lange Taste für die Fernbedienung. (Die Originalstimme nach dem Einschalten ist: 50%, und Sie können mit der Geräteeinstellung oder der Fernbedienung auf 100% einstellen).

Achtung

1. Schalten Sie die Taste am Gerät ein, dann sind alle anderen Tasten verfügbar. Wenn das Gerät nach dem Einschalten nicht funktioniert, laden Sie es bitte mit einem Adapter mit weniger als DCSV 2A auf. Es dauert 3 bis 5 Stunden, bis das Gerät wieder vollständig aufgeladen ist.
2. Schauen Sie nicht direkt in das Licht für eine lange Zeit, wenn Sie es in der Nacht verwenden.
3. Die Fernbedienung ist Infrarot-Steuerung, so verwenden Sie es gegen den Infrarot-Empfänger der Maschine, und die Infrarot-Steuerung Abstand ist 3-5m.
4. Verwenden Sie die Halterung nicht mit einer langen Schraube, da der Lautsprecher sonst keinen perfekten Klang erhält, wenn die Schraube den Lautsprecher berührt.
5. Wenn die Fernbedienung verloren gegangen ist, steuern Sie sie mit der "Mode"-Taste am Gerät.
6. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, wenn Sie es nicht benutzen.
7. Dies sind Produkte für den Innenbereich, also halten Sie sie von Wasser fern.

Mode d'emploi du Projecteur d'étoile de lumière de nuit de musique LED

Description des touches

Instructions pour changer la direction de la carte de modèle

Chaque carte de projecteur est munie d'une partie proéminente, veuillez insérer cette pièce dans la fente de la machine. Veuillez vous assurer que la carte du projecteur correspond parfaitement à la machine et que la direction est correcte. Si l'orientation est incorrecte, la carte mémoire ne pourra pas atteindre le bas, le voyant lumineux fuira et l'image sera incomplète.

Paramètres techniques

Source de lumière LED	4X2W + 1X1W
Durée de vie de la source	Évalué 200000 heures
Alimentation DC	5V 1.5A
Puissance du haut-parleur	5W
Effet	Projecteur d'étoile de lumière de nuit
Distance de contrôle à distance	5 mètres
Nom du connecteur audio	BR02
Distance de projection	La meilleure distance de projection est de 3 à 5 mètres

Introduction du panneau de commande à distance

Comment jouer de la musique

1. Activez le bouton de l'interrupteur sur la machine
2. Activez le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone
3. Recherchez le signal pour trouver «BR02» et connectez. (Si vous ne parvenez pas à connecter le signal, essayez de couper l'alimentation et de réinitialiser, recommencez l'action ci-dessus)
4. Jouez la musique par l'APP dans votre téléphone, comment contrôler la voix? Veuillez d'abord régler votre volume Bluetooth, puis appuyez longuement sur les 3ème et 4ème boutons de la machine, et ensuite appuyez longuement sur le bouton de la télécommande. (La voix originale de l'allumage est: 50%, et vous pouvez ajuster à 100% par le bouton de la machine ou la télécommande)

Attention

1. Veuillez allumer le bouton sur la machine, et ensuite les autres boutons. Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas après la mise sous tension, veuillez recharger avec l'adaptateur moins de DCSV 2A. Il faut 3 à 5 heures pour être entièrement rechargeable.
2. Ne pas regarder directement la lumière pendant longtemps si vous l'utilisez pendant la nuit.
3. La télécommande étant contrôlée par infrarouge, veuillez l'utiliser avec le récepteur infrarouge de la machine. La distance de contrôle infrarouge est de 3 à 5 mètres.
4. Ne pas utiliser le support avec une longue vis, sinon le haut-parleur n'obtiendra pas un son parfait si la vis touche le haut-parleur.
5. Si la télécommande est perdue, veuillez à contrôler par le bouton «mode» de l'appareil
6. Veuillez éteindre l'alimentation en cas de non-utilisation.
7. Puisqu'il s'agit d'un produit d'intérieur, veuillez le garder à l'écart de l'eau.

Manual de Usuario de Projector de Estrella de Luz Nocturna de Música LED

Descripción de las teclas

Instrucciones para cambiar la dirección de la tarjeta de patrón

Hay una parte prominente en cada tarjeta del proyector, inserte esta parte en la ranura de la máquina. Por favor, prometa que la tarjeta del proyector coincide exactamente con la máquina y en la dirección correcta. Si toma la dirección incorrecta, la tarjeta no puede llegar al fondo y la luz se filtrará, la imagen estará incompleta.

Parámetros técnicos

Fuente de luz LED	4X2W + 1X1W
Vida útil de la fuente	200.000 horas nominales
Fuente de alimentación DC	5V 1.5A
Potencia del altavoz	5W
Efecto	Projecteur d'étoile de lumière de nuit
Projecteur de estrella de luz nocturna	5 m
Nombre del conector de audio	BR02
Distancia de proyección	La mejor distancia de proyección es de 3-5 m

Introducción al Panel de Control Remoto

Cómo reproducir música

1. Encienda el botón del interruptor en la máquina
2. Encienda el bluetooth de su teléfono
3. Busque la señal para encontrar "BR02", conectese. (Si no puede conectar la señal, intente desconectar la alimentación y reinicie, vuelva a realizar la acción anterior).
4. Reproduzca la música de la App en su teléfono, ¿cómo controlar la voz? Primero ajuste el volumen de su bluetooth y luego mantenga presionado el botón 3 y 4 en la máquina, la última presión prolongada para el botón de control remoto. (La voz original desde el encendido es: 50%, y puede ajustarse al 100% mediante el botón de la máquina o el control remoto)

Atención

1. Encienda el botón en la máquina y luego todos los demás botones estarán disponibles. Si el dispositivo no funciona después de encenderlo, recárgalo con el adaptador menos de DCSV 2A. Se necesitan de 3 a 5 horas para que sea completamente recargable.
2. No mire directamente a la luz durante mucho tiempo si la usa durante la noche
3. El control remoto es un control por infrarrojos, así que utilice contra el receptor de infrarrojos de la máquina, y la distancia de control de infrarrojos es de 3-5 m.
4. No utilice el soporte con tornillo largo, o el altavoz no obtendrá un sonido perfecto si el tornillo toca el altavoz.
5. Si se pierde el control remoto, conténelo con el botón "modo" en el dispositivo.
6. Apague la alimentación si no la usa.
7. Son productos de interior, así que manténgalos alejados del agua.

Manuale d'Uso della Luce Notturna di Musica LED e Proiettore di Stelle

Descrizione dei pulsanti

Istruzioni per cambiare la direzione della scheda di modelli

C'è una parte prominente su ogni scheda del proiettore, si prega di inserire questa parte nello slot del prodotto. Si prega di promettere che la scheda del proiettore corrisponde esattamente al prodotto e alla direzione giusta. Se fai la direzione sbagliata, la scheda non può raggiungere il fondo, e la luce si disperde, l'immagine sarà incompleta.

Parametri Tecnici

Sorgente luminosa a LED	4X2W + 1X1W
Durata della Sorgente	Nominale di 200.000 ore
Alimentazione DC	5V 1.5A
Potenza dell'altoparlante	5W
Effetto	Proiettore di Stelle a Luce Notturna
Distancia di controllo remoto	5 metri
Nome del Connettore Audio	BR02
Distancia di proiezione	La migliore distanza di proiezione è di 3-5 metri

LEDミュージックナイトライトスタープロジェクター取扱説明書

キーの説明

パターンカードの方向の変更手順

各プロジェクターカードには突出した部品がありますので、その部品を機器上のスロットに挿入してください。プロジェクターカードが機械と完全に一致し、方向が正しいことを確認してください。方向が間違っていると、プロジェクターカードが底に到達できず、光が漏れ、画像が不完全になる可能性があります。

Como si produce la musica

1. Accendere il pulsante dell'interruptore
2. Attivare il Bluetooth sul cellulare
3. Cerca il segnale per trovare "BR02", si prega di collegare. (Se non è possibile collegare il segnale, si prega di provare a spegnere l'alimentazione, e resettare, fare di nuovo l'azione di cui sopra)
4. Se vuoi riprodurre la musica tramite l'App nel tuo telefono, come controllare il volume? Si prega di regolare il volume del Bluetooth prima, e poi fare una lunga pressione sul 3° e 4° pulsante sul prodotto, l'ultimo fare una lunga pressione per il pulsante sul telecomando. (Il volume originale dall'accensione è: 50%, e si può regolare al 100% dal pulsante del prodotto o dal telecomando)

Attenzione

1. Si prega di accendere il prodotto e poi tutti gli altri pulsanti sono disponibili. Se il dispositivo non funziona dopo l'accensione, si prega di fare la ricarica con l'adattatore inferiore a DCSV 2A. Ha bisogno di 3-5 ore per essere ricaricato completamente.
2. Si prega di non guardare direttamente la luce per lungo tempo se si usa durante la notte.
3. Il telecomando è a infrarossi, quindi si prega di usarlo verso il ricevitore IR sul prodotto, e la distanza di controllo IR è di 3-5 metri.
4. Si prega di non usare la staffa con vite lunga, o l'altoparlante non otterrà un suono perfetto se la vite tocca l'altoparlante.
5. Se il telecomando viene perso, si prega di controllarlo con il pulsante "Modalità" sul dispositivo.
6. Si prega di spegnere l'alimentazione se non è in uso.
7. Si tratta di un prodotto per interno, quindi si prega di stare lontano dall'acqua.

LEDミュージックナイトライトスタープロジェクター取扱説明書

キーの説明

パターンカードの方向の変更手順

各プロジェクターカードには突出した部品がありますので、その部品を機器上のスロットに挿入してください。プロジェクターカードが機械と完全に一致し、方向が正しいことを確認してください。方向が間違っていると、プロジェクターカードが底に到達できず、光が漏れ、画像が不完全になる可能性があります。

Como si produce la musica

1. Accendere il pulsante dell'interruptore
2. Attivare il Bluetooth sul cellulare
3. Cerca il segnale per trovare "BR02", si prega di collegare. (Se non è possibile collegare il segnale, si prega di provare a spegnere l'alimentazione, e resettare, fare di nuovo l'azione di cui sopra)
4. Se vuoi riprodurre la musica tramite l'App nel tuo telefono, come controllare il volume? Si prega di regolare il volume del Bluetooth prima, e poi fare una lunga pressione sul 3° e 4° pulsante sul prodotto, l'ultimo fare una lunga pressione per il pulsante sul telecomando. (Il volume originale dall'accensione è: 50%, e si può regolare al 100% dal pulsante del prodotto o dal telecomando)

Attenzione

1. Si prega di accendere il prodotto e poi tutti gli altri pulsanti sono disponibili. Se il dispositivo non funziona dopo l'accensione, si prega di fare la ricarica con l'adattatore inferiore a DCSV 2A. Ha bisogno di 3-5 ore per essere ricaricato completamente.
2. Si prega di non guardare direttamente la luce per lungo tempo se si usa durante la notte.
3. Il telecomando è a infrarossi, quindi si prega di usarlo verso il ricevitore IR sul prodotto, e la distanza di controllo IR è di 3-5 metri.
4. Si prega di non usare la staffa con vite lunga, o l'altoparlante non otterrà un suono perfetto se la vite tocca l'altoparlante.
5. Se il telecomando viene perso, si prega di controllarlo con il pulsante "Modalità" sul dispositivo.
6. Si prega di spegnere l'alimentazione se non è in uso.
7. Si tratta di un prodotto per interno, quindi si prega di stare lontano dall'acqua.

リモートコントロールパネルの紹介

音楽の再生方法

1. 機械のスイッチボタンを押します
2. 携帯電話のBluetooth機能をオンにします
3. 信号を検索して、「BR02」を見つけ、接続してください。(接続できない場合は、電源を切ってリセットし、上記の操作を再実行してみてください。)
4. 携帯電話のアプリで音楽を再生し、音量をどのように制御するか? まずBluetoothの音量を調整して、機械上の音量と音量のボタンを押して、最後にリモコンのボタンを長く押してください。(電源を入れたときの音量は: 50%; 機械ボタンで100%またはリモコンで調整できます)

注意

1. 機械のボタンを押して、他のすべてのボタンが使えます。電源を入れた後に装置が正常に動作しない場合は、DC 5V 2Aより小さいアダプタで充電してください。完全に充電するのに3-5時間かかります。
2. 夜間にご利用の場合は、長時間ライトを直視しないでください。
3. リモコンは赤外線制御であり、機器上のIR受信機に合わせて使用してください。IR制御距離は3-5メートルです。
4. 長いネジのついたブラケットを使用しないでください。そうでなければ、ネジがスピーカに触れると、スピーカが損傷を受ける可能性があります。
5. リモコンが紛失した場合は、機器の「モード」ボタンで制御してください。
6. 使用しない場合は電源を切ってください。
7. これは室内製品ですので、水から離れてください。

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment